Manitoba 9

Growth, Enterprise and Trade

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of March
Month of April

OIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of October

To May 22/17

52

3

15

70

0

85

162 249

0
0

0
42

81

N ODN

4

3
962
614

2017
$/m3  ($/bbl)

383.89 (61.00)
396.54 (63.01)

2016

185 399.6

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/17 — May 22/17)

To May 23/16

39

29

5

36

0

41

78 426

0
0

0
47

39

QoN

1

0
42
640

2016
$/m3  ($/bbl)

266.83 (44.20)
300.76 (47.79)

2015

219122.0

2016 Total

126

45

19

62

0

81

151 070

0
0

6
78

76

wonN

60

226
760



Lic. No.: 4302

Lic. No.: 10094

Lic. No.: 10373

Lic. No.: 10682

Lic. No.: 10683

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

22 May 2017

Tundra Waskada 5-5-2-25 (WPM)
UWI: 100.05-05-002-25W1.00
Status: Abandoned Producer (ABD P)
Abandoned Producer: 19-May-2017

Elcano North Hargrave Prov. COM 14-36-12-27 (WPM)
UWwI: 100.14-36-012-27W1.00

UWI: 100.14-36-012-27W1.02

Status: Abandoned Producer (ABD P)

Abandoned Producer: 25-Jun-2015

Fort Calgary Miniota 14-21-13-27 (WPM)
UWI: 100.14-21-013-27W1.00

Status: Abandoned Dry (ABD D)
Abandoned Dry: 05-Nov-2016

Ewart Unit No. 12 Prov. HZNTL A1A-20-8-28 (WPM)
UWI:102.01-20-008-28W1.00
Licence Issued: 23-May-2017
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 9
Surface Location: 1A-19-8-28
Co-ords: 80.00 m N of S of Sec 19

60.00 m W of E of Sec 19
Grd Elev: 506.67 m
Proj. TD: 2339.30 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A16A-14-8-28 (WPM)
UWI:102.16-14-008-28W1.00
Licence Issued: 23-May-2017
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 9
Surface Location: 16A-15-8-28
Co-ords: 295.96 m S of N of Sec 15

45.00 m W of E of Sec 15
Grd Elev: 488.01 m
Proj. TD: 2307.90 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)



