

## Growth, Enterprise and Trade

Petroleum Branch
360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2
T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

## **WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT**

# PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT (January 1/17 – May 22/17)

Drilling Licences Issued   52   39   126     Licences Cancelled   3   29   45     Vertical Wells Drilled   15   5   19     Horizontal Wells Drilled   70   36   62     Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled   0   0   0   0     Wells Drilled - Total   85   41   81     No. of Metres Drilled   162 249   78 426   151 070     Wells Being Drilled   0   0   0   0     Wells Licenced but Not Spudded   42   47   78     Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells   81   39   76     Wells Drilled but Not Completed   0   0   0   0     Wells Drilled but Not Completed   0   0   0   0     Other Completions   2   0   3     New Wells on Production   0   6   60     GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY    Geophysical Programs Licenced   4   1   5     Licences Cancelled   3   0   0   0     Kilometers Licenced   962   42   226     Kilometers Run   614   640   760	DRILLING ACTIVITY	To May 22/17	To May 23/16	2016 Total
Vertical Wells Drilled         15         5         19           Horizontal Wells Drilled         70         36         62           Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled         0         0         0           Wells Drilled - Total         85         41         81           No. of Metres Drilled         162 249         78 426         151 070           Wells Re-entered         0         0         0           Wells Being Drilled         0         0         0           No. of Active Rigs         0         0         0           Wells Licenced but Not Spudded         42         47         78           Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells         81         39         76           Wells Drilled but Not Completed         0         0         0           Other Completions         2         2         2           Well son Production         0         6         60           GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY           Geophysical Programs Licenced         4         1         5           Licences Cancelled         3         0         0           Kilometers Licenced         962         42         226           Kilometers Run	Drilling Licences Issued	52	39	126
Horizontal Wells Drilled	Licences Cancelled	3	29	45
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0	Vertical Wells Drilled	15	5	19
Wells Drilled - Total         85         41         81           No. of Metres Drilled         162 249         78 426         151 070           Wells Re-entered         0         0         0           Wells Being Drilled         0         0         0           No. of Active Rigs         0         0         6           Wells Licenced but Not Spudded         42         47         78           Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells         81         39         76           Wells Abandoned Dry         2         2         2         2           Wells Drilled but Not Completed         0         0         0         0           Other Completions         2         0         3         0         0           New Wells on Production         0         6         60         60           Geophysical Programs Licenced         4         1         5           Licences Cancelled         3         0         0           Kilometers Licenced         962         42         226           Kilometers Run         614         640         760           OIL PRICES (Average)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)           Month of March <td>Horizontal Wells Drilled</td> <td>70</td> <td>36</td> <td>62</td>	Horizontal Wells Drilled	70	36	62
No. of Metres Drilled 162 249 78 426 151 070 Wells Re-entered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	0	0	0
Wells Re-entered         0         0         0           Wells Being Drilled         0         0         0           No. of Active Rigs         0         0         6           Wells Licenced but Not Spudded         42         47         78           Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells         81         39         76           Wells Abandoned Dry         2         2         2         2           Wells Drilled but Not Completed         0         0         0         0           Other Completions         2         0         3         3           New Wells on Production         0         6         60           GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY           Geophysical Programs Licenced         4         1         5           Licences Cancelled         3         0         0           Kilometers Licenced         962         42         226           Kilometers Run         614         640         760           OIL PRICES (Average)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)           Month of March         383.89 (61.00)         266.83 (44.20)         300.76 (47.79)           OIL PROUCTION (M3)         2016         2015	Wells Drilled - Total	85	41	81
Wells Being Drilled         0         0         0           No. of Active Rigs         0         0         6           Wells Licenced but Not Spudded         42         47         78           Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells         81         39         76           Wells Abandoned Dry         2         2         2         2           Wells Drilled but Not Completed         0         0         0         0           Other Completions         2         0         3         3           New Wells on Production         0         6         60           GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY           Geophysical Programs Licenced         4         1         5           Licences Cancelled         3         0         0           Kilometers Licenced         962         42         226           Kilometers Run         614         640         760           OIL PRICES (Average)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)           Month of March         383.89 (61.00)         266.83 (44.20)         300.76 (47.79)           OIL PRODUCTION (M3)         2016         2015	No. of Metres Drilled	162 249	78 426	151 070
No. of Active Rigs Wells Licenced but Not Spudded 42 47 78  Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells Wells Abandoned Dry 2 Wells Drilled but Not Completed 0 Other Completions 2 New Wells on Production 0 6 6 60  GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY  Geophysical Programs Licenced 4 1 5 Licences Cancelled 3 0 0 Kilometers Licenced 962 Kilometers Run 614 640 760  OIL PRICES (Average)  Nematical Programs Small Stabelled Small Stabell		0	0	0
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded       42       47       78         Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells       81       39       76         Wells Abandoned Dry       2       2       2       2         Wells Drilled but Not Completed       0       0       0       0       0       3         Other Completions       2       0       3       3       6       60         GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY         Geophysical Programs Licenced       4       1       5       5         Licences Cancelled       3       0       0       0         Kilometers Licenced       962       42       226         Kilometers Run       614       640       760         DIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3       (\$/bbl)       \$/m3       (\$/bbl)         Month of March       383.89 (61.00)       266.83 (44.20)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	Wells Being Drilled	0	0	0
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells       81       39       76         Wells Abandoned Dry       2       2       2         Wells Drilled but Not Completed       0       0       0         Other Completions       2       0       3         New Wells on Production       0       6       60         GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY         Geophysical Programs Licenced       4       1       5         Licences Cancelled       3       0       0         Kilometers Licenced       962       42       226         Kilometers Run       614       640       760         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3       (\$/bbl)       \$/m3       (\$/bbl)         Month of March       383.89 (61.00)       266.83 (44.20)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015		0	0	6
Wells Abandoned Dry       2       2       2         Wells Drilled but Not Completed       0       0       0         Other Completions       2       0       3         New Wells on Production       0       6       60         GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY         Geophysical Programs Licenced       4       1       5         Licences Cancelled       3       0       0         Kilometers Licenced       962       42       226         Kilometers Run       614       640       760         2017       2016         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         Month of March       383.89 (61.00)       266.83 (44.20)         Month of April       396.54 (63.01)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	42	47	78
Wells Drilled but Not Completed Other Completions       0       0       0         Other Completions       2       0       3         New Wells on Production       0       6       60         GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY         Geophysical Programs Licenced       4       1       5         Licences Cancelled       3       0       0         Kilometers Licenced       962       42       226         Kilometers Run       614       640       760         2017       2016         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         Month of March March Month of April       383.89 (61.00) 266.83 (44.20) 300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	81	39	76
Other Completions         2         0         3           New Wells on Production         0         6         60           GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY           Geophysical Programs Licenced         4         1         5           Licences Cancelled         3         0         0           Kilometers Licenced         962         42         226           Kilometers Run         614         640         760           2017         2016           OIL PRICES (Average)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         \$/m3 (\$/bbl)           Month of March March Month of April         383.89 (61.00) 396.54 (63.01) 300.76 (47.79)         266.83 (44.20) 300.76 (47.79)           OIL PRODUCTION (M3)         2016         2015	Wells Abandoned Dry	2	2	2
New Wells on Production       0       6       60         GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY         Geophysical Programs Licenced       4       1       5         Licences Cancelled       3       0       0         Kilometers Licenced       962       42       226         Kilometers Run       614       640       760         2017       2016         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbI)       \$/m3 (\$/bbI)         Month of March Month of April       383.89 (61.00)       266.83 (44.20)         Month of April       396.54 (63.01)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY         Geophysical Programs Licenced       4       1       5         Licences Cancelled       3       0       0         Kilometers Licenced       962       42       226         Kilometers Run       614       640       760         2017       2016         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         Month of March March Month of April       383.89 (61.00) 300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	Other Completions	2	0	3
Geophysical Programs Licenced       4       1       5         Licences Cancelled       3       0       0         Kilometers Licenced       962       42       226         Kilometers Run       614       640       760         2017       2016         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         Month of March Month of April       383.89 (61.00) 266.83 (44.20) 300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	New Wells on Production	0	6	60
Licences Cancelled       3       0       0         Kilometers Licenced       962       42       226         Kilometers Run       614       640       760         2017       2016         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         Month of March Month of April       383.89 (61.00)       266.83 (44.20)         Month of April       396.54 (63.01)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Licences Cancelled       3       0       0         Kilometers Licenced       962       42       226         Kilometers Run       614       640       760         2017       2016         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         Month of March Month of April       383.89 (61.00)       266.83 (44.20)         Month of April       396.54 (63.01)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	Geophysical Programs Licenced	4	1	5
Kilometers Run       614       640       760         2017       2016         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         Month of March Month of April       383.89 (61.00) 266.83 (44.20) 300.76 (47.79)         Month of April       396.54 (63.01) 300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	· ·	3	0	0
2017       2016         OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         Month of March Month of April       383.89 (61.00)       266.83 (44.20)         Month of April       396.54 (63.01)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	Kilometers Licenced	962	42	226
OIL PRICES (Average)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)       \$/m3 (\$/bbl)         Month of March Month of April       383.89 (61.00) 266.83 (44.20) 396.54 (63.01)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	Kilometers Run	614	640	760
Month of March       383.89 (61.00)       266.83 (44.20)         Month of April       396.54 (63.01)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015		2017	2016	
Month of April       396.54 (63.01)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of April       396.54 (63.01)       300.76 (47.79)         OIL PRODUCTION (M3)       2016       2015	Month of March	202 00 (61 00)	266 92 (44 20)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3) 2016 2015		, ,	, ,	
	Month of April	390.34 (03.01)	300.76 (47.79)	
Month of October 185 399.6 219 122.0	OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2016	2015	
	Month of October	185 399.6	219 122.0	

#### **WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT**

### 22 May 2017

Lic. No.: 4302 Tundra Waskada 5-5-2-25 (WPM)

UWI: 100.05-05-002-25W1.00

Status: Abandoned Producer (ABD P) Abandoned Producer: 19-May-2017

Lic. No.: 10094 Elcano North Hargrave Prov. COM 14-36-12-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.14-36-012-27W1.00 UWI: 100.14-36-012-27W1.02

Status: Abandoned Producer (ABD P) Abandoned Producer: 25-Jun-2015

Lic. No.: 10373 Fort Calgary Miniota 14-21-13-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.14-21-013-27W1.00 Status: Abandoned Dry (ABD D) Abandoned Dry: 05-Nov-2016

Lic. No.: 10682 Ewart Unit No. 12 Prov. HZNTL A1A-20-8-28 (WPM)

UWI:102.01-20-008-28W1.00 Licence Issued: 23-May-2017

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 9

Surface Location: 1A-19-8-28 Co-ords: 80.00 m N of S of Sec 19 60.00 m W of E of Sec 19

Grd Elev: 506.67 m

Proj. TD: 2339.30 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: Non Confidential Development

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10683 Tundra Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A16A-14-8-28 (WPM)

UWI:102.16-14-008-28W1.00 Licence Issued: 23-May-2017

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 9

Surface Location: 16A-15-8-28 Co-ords: 295.96 m S of N of Sec 15 45.00 m W of E of Sec 15

Grd Elev: 488.01 m

Proj. TD: 2307.90 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: Non Confidential Development

Status: Location(LOC)